\$40.00 11577

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Robert C. Cheich	07/24/2007
Hubertus Y.M. Cals	07/27/2007
Erwin Riga	09/07/2007
Donald Gorg	07/31/2007
Daniel L. Carlson	07/24/2007
Shawn Baiers	07/24/2007
Edward S. Martis Jr.	07/30/2007
Carrie A. Schlegel	07/24/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ranpak Corp.
Street Address:	7990 Auburn Road
City:	Concord Township
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44077

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11577949	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)621-6165

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-621-1113

Email: gnaughton@rennerotto.com

Correspondent Name: Christopher B. Jacobs Address Line 1: 1621 Euclid Ave.

Address Line 2: 19th Floor

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44115

PATENT

REEL: 020184 FRAME: 0868

500410127

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RANPP0380USA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher B. Jacobs
Total Attachments: 4 source=P0380USA-Assign#page1.tif source=P0380USA-Assign#page2.tif source=P0380USA-Assign#page3.tif source=P0380USA-Assign#page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 020184 FRAME: 0869

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS:

NAME(S) AND ADDRESS(ES) OF INVENTOR(S)

Robert C. Cheich 4305 Timber Ridge Drive Independence, Ohio 44131

U.S.A.

Donald Gorg 5969 White Oak Drive Mentor, Ohio 44060

U.S.A.

Edward S. Martis, Jr. 8960 Conley Drive Kirtland, Ohio 44094

U.S.A.

Hubertus Y.M. Cals

Daalstraat-26 Born derwey REburonenstraat 3 6223-BV-Maastricht 606 HPA 6135 HH Sittard The Netherlands Acceptacin The Netherlands

Erwin Riga

Daniel L. Carlson 4817 Forest Glen Trail Ravenna, Ohio 44266

U.S.A.

Shawn Baiers 144 Vineyard Road Avon Lake, Ohio 44012 U.S.A.

Carrie Stevenson 801 Howard Road Ashtabula, Ohlo 44004

U.S.A.

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented a certain invention entitled:

TITLE OF INVENTION

MOTOR-FREE DUNNAGE CONVERTING SYSTEM AND METHOD for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been:

[authorization is hereby given for any attorney of record in the subject patent application to insert below the application number and filling date information for this application when that information becomes available]

PARTICULARS OF

executed concurrently herewith,

filed under US Application No. 11/577,949 on April 25, 2007, or

filed under Express Mail Label No. ______on _

WHEREAS:

NAME, STATE OF INCORPORATION AND ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE

Ranpak Corp. 7990 Auburn Road

Concord Township, Ohio 44077

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention (including all inventions should said application be deemed to include multiple inventions).

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to said application; and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications and to claim priority under the provisions of any international convention; and also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, or reissues or extensions thereof, to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said application or applications and any divisional, continuation or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention in this or any foreign country; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that ASSIGNOR has the full power to make this assignment and that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

Page 1 of 4

Attorney Docket No. RANPP0380US

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and that ASSIGNOR will testify as to the same in any legal proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce patent protection for said invention in all countries.

I authorize the patent attorney of record and/or having power of attorney in the U.S. patent application identified above to insert the serial number and filing date information for the patent application in the appropriate spaces in this assignment document when that information becomes available.

FULL NAME(S) OF INVENTORS(S)	Date	7/24/07	DLAC. COD
	Date		Robert C. Chelen
		_ /	
1/1	Date	J (34/0)	Hubertus Y.M. Cals
1/2.C.E.W	-DREED	1	Seen for legalisation of the signature
(2) 金龙	Date 1	SEPT '07	Erwin Rige.
			Erwin Riga Hei Noterishuys by me, civil-law notary, on this day of
			of 10 flot Berne
	Date	17/3//07	Donald a. dory
STE	611		Donald Gorg
	Date	7/24/67	(A Cast
	Dato		Daniel L. Carison
	_		1/1 4/1 6
	Date	1124101	Shawn Balers
		f /	Silawii Baldis
	Date	7/30/07	Edward S. Muty
			Edward S. Martis, Jr.
	~	124107	a Carrie a Schlevel
	Date	10-7101	Carrie A. Stevenson Schland CC
			Carrie A. Stevenson Schlege / CS.
		OF Ohio) ss.	
	COUNTY	OF Lake) ss.	
	Befor	e me personally appeared the	e above named Robert C. Cheich who acknowledged the
	execution	of the foregoing instrument	as his/her free act and deed.
		7/-1/1	Consortion Sea
	Date:	7/24/07	NOTARY PUBLIC
			21A/ 100
			Page 2 of 4 SAMANTHA PRICE Notary Public, State of Ohio
			* My Commission Expires 11-19-2010 Recorded in Lake County
			TO SERVICE STATE OF THE SERVIC

PATENT REEL: 020184 FRAME: 0871

Attorney Docket No. RANPP0380US	\mathcal{O}
STATE OF ONIO) ss.	
Before me personally appeared the aborexecution of the foregoing instrument as	ve named Hubertus Y.M. Cals who acknowledged the his/her free act and deed
Date: 7/24 (07	NOTARY PUBLIC SAMANTHA PRICE Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires 11-19-2010
STATE OF) ss. COUNTY OF)	Recorded in Lake County
Before me personally appeared the above foregoing instrument as his/her free act and act and act are supplied to the supplied	e named Erwin Riga who acknowledged the execution of the nd deed.
Date:	NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF Chio) SS. COUNTY OF Lake) Refore me personally appeared the above	e named Donald Gorg who acknowledged the execution of
the foregoing instrument as his/her free ac	NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF Ohio) ss.	SAMANTHA PRICE Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires 11-19-2010 Recorded in Lake County
Before me personally appeared the above of the foregoing instrument as his/her free	named Daniel L. Carlson who acknowledged the execution act and deed.
Date: 7 / 24 / 07	NOTARY PUBLIC NOTARY PUBLIC RIA SAMANTHA PRICE Notary Public, State of Ohio Recorded in Lake County

Page 3 of 4

PATENT REEL: 020184 FRAME: 0872

Attorney D	ocket No. RANPP0380USA	
	STATE OF ON. 6) ss.	
	Before me personally appeared the ab the foregoing instrument as his/her free a	ove named Shawn Balers who asknowledged the execution of and deed.
	Date: 7/24/07	NOTARY PUBLIC
		SAMANTHA PRICE Notery Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires 11-19-2010
	STATE OF Ohio) ss.	Recorded in Lake County
		ove named Edward S. Martis, Jr. who acknowledged the is/her free act and deed.
	Date: 7 (30 (07	NOTARY PUBLIC
		SAMANTHA PRICE Notary Public, State of Ohio
	STATE OF Ohio) ss.	My Commission Expires 11-19-2010 Recorded in Lake County
		Schlege I eve named Carrie A. Stevenson who acknowledged the eis/her free act and deed.
	Date: 124 (0)	NOTARY PUBLIC
	•	<i>J</i> .

M:\R\RANP\P\P0380\P0380USA.Assign.wpd

SAMANTHA PRICE Notary Public, State of Ohlo My Commission Expires 11-19-2010 Recorded in Lake County

Page 4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 020184 FRAME: 0873

RECORDED: 12/03/2007